The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



By-Law 2024-073

Being a By-Law to Appoint a Tile Drainage Inspector for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton.

Whereas Section 4 of the Tile Drainage Act, R.S.O. 1990, as amended, requires each Municipal Council to appoint an inspector of drainage who shall inspect the drainage work and file with the Clerk an inspection and completion certificate in the prescribed form, together with a sketch indicating the location, spacing, direction and depth of the tile as laid;

And Whereas the Council of the Municipality of Brockton passed By-Law 99-13 appointing John Strader as a tile drainage inspector on March 8, 1999 and further desires to amend the appointment By-Law to include an additional appointment;

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Enacts as Follows:

- 1.0 That John Strader, being Operations Manager for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton, and Stephen Cobean of Cobide Engineering Inc., being the Municipality of Brockton's Drainage Superintendent, be hereby appointed as the Tile Drainage Inspectors for the Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton.
- 2.0 That By-Law 99-33 be hereby amended.
- 3.0 That this By-Law shall come into effect upon final passage.
- 4.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "Appoint Tile Drainage Inspectors By-Law".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 27th day of August, 2024.

Mayor – Chris Peabody	Director of Legislative and Legal Services (Clerk) – Fiona Hamilton